
One Time Payment (New Student)   Amount  (`)

Prospectus and Registration Fee   2,000/-

Admission Fee (Non-Refundable)   5,000/-

Caution Money (Refundable)   10,000/-

Pocket Money (Accountable)    2,500/-

School Timing & Fee Structure for Day Scholar

Bicholi Mardana Road, Indore-452016 (M.P.), Ph.:0731-4212666 

CBSE Affiliation No. : 1030084 School Code : 50063

AGARWAL PUBLIC SCHOOL

INDORE Website: www.apsindore.com

Class   Arrival  Departure

 9th  to 12th          7:45 a.m.          12:15 p.m.

Class   Arrival Departure

 9th  to 12th          7:45 a.m.          2:30 p.m.

CEP Timings  School Timings (Co-Education)

* School will Provide extra classes for CEP students of class 11th & 12th subject to consent of Parents/Students.

Fee Structure (Session 2025-2026)

Optional Tuition Fee For CEP (Session 2025-2026)

9th & 10th

9th & 10th

11th & 12th

11th & 12th

18,000/-

5,000/-

20,000/-

7,500/-

18,000/-

5,000/-

20,000/-

7,500/-

18,000/-

5,000/-

20,000/-

7,500/-

18,000/-

5,000/-

20,000/-

7,500/-

72,000/-

20,000/-

80,000/-

30,000/-

Total `

Total `

P.T.O.

6,000/- 6,000/-

6,000/- 6,000/-

6,000/- 6,000/-

18,000/- 18,000/-

Optional Bus Charges (Session 2025-2026)

Total `

Bus Facility is available on optional basis on prescribed routes & stops at every nook & corner of Indore city & surrounding areas.

9th & 10th 11th & 12th

st* CEP Yearly Once Time Module/Study Material Charges (Non Refundable)   2,000/- payable with 1  Term Fee for existing/New students.

 *  Fee can be deposited using any available Mode of payment either in cash/swipe/QR machine or online through the link 

- https://pay.actindore.com and obtain the receipt from the school office.   

Period

I - Term
Apr - Jun

II - Term
Jul - Sep

III - Term
Oct - Dec

IV - Term
Jan - Mar

Period

I - Term
Apr - Jun

II - Term
Jul - Sep

III - Term
Oct - Dec

IV - Term
Jan - Mar

Period

I - Term

Apr - Jun

II - Term

Jul - Sep

III - Term
Oct - Dec

IV - Term

Jan - Mar

Due Date

stOn or before 31  July   

stOn or before 31  October

At the time of admission for new student 
thand existing student on or before 30  April

- NA NA

Fee / Charges

Tuition Fee

Tuition Fee

Tuition Fee

Tuition Fee

Fee / Charges

Optional CEP Tuition Fee

Due Date

stOn or before 31  July  

stOn or before 31  October

stOn or before 31  January

Due Date

stOn or before 31  July  

stOn or before 31  October

stOn or before 31  January

At the time of admission for new student 
thand existing  student on or before 30  April

At the time of admission for new student 
thand existing  student on or before 30  April

-

Fee / Charges

Optional Bus Charges

Optional Bus Charges

Optional Bus Charges

Optional CEP Tuition Fee

Optional CEP Tuition Fee

Optional CEP Tuition Fee



 Notes :

 1) Prospectus & Registration Form/Bus Form/CEP Class 9th to 12th  is available at School/Administrative office.   

 2)  Optional Bus Facility/CEP Class 9th to 12th can not be taken / withdrawn in mid session.    

 3)  School reserves the right to change the school timing as and when necessary.   

 4)  School reserves the right to increase fee and charges from next session as per the norms of the State Govt.   

 5)  School does not accept and allow any kind of Donation, Capitation Fee, Building Fund or Gift.   

 6)  Student ID Card / Bus ID Card / CEP ID Card will be issued after deposition of first term fee mentioned above. It is mandatory for 

the students to wear the ID card to attend the classes / for Bus entry / CEP classes.    

 7)  The lunch box will be carried by students themselves.    

 8)  Prescribed Books and Uniforms (As displayed on school notice board) to be arranged by the parents themselves from any where.  

 9)  One time payment (New Students) is payable at the time of admission.   

 10)  Any fee paid after the due date,  a fine of 10/- per day is applicable.   

 11)  After due date maximum sixty days allow with fine of an amount of 10/- per day if fails to do so then school reserves the right to 

struck off the student.   

 12)  Available Streams for Class XI-XII Students are PCM/PCB/Commerce/Humanities. Subject Selection Form Enclosed. 

  

For CEP Class (IIT/JEE-NEET) 

 1)  Schoolip will provide India's top team with IITians and Doctors.

 2) Prescribed School Calendar 2025-26 is applicable.

 3)  The required information and registration of the board/competitive exam/olympiad date, fees and eligibility will be provided & 

arranged by the Schoolip and requisite board/NTA/Olympiad fee will be paid to the concerning Authority and amount will be 

debited to students pocket money a/c.

 4)  To Help Students achieve their target we provide online support/extra material to top in IIT-JEE/NEET.

 5)  Schoolip does not accept or recover any fee / charges from the students.

 6)  School has its own cloud and dedicated server for broadcasting on desktop/laptop/mobile (andriod/ios) through eMessenger App 

on student registered mobiles. 

 7) Schoolip will also conduct online classes through google classroom as per requirement.

 8) CEP yearly once time Module / Study Material Charges include -

  a)  Complete Modules (Well researched and comprehensive study material)

  b) Test Series* Weekly Test* Mega Test* Full Test Series (FTS)

  c) Worksheet+ DPP [Daily Practice Paper)

  d) Boards Exclusive Sheets

  e)  Exemplar Solution

  f) DTS [Daily Test Series For JEE/NEET ]

  g)  FREE access to JEE/NEET PYQ

  h) All updates for latest exams patterns of JEE Main/Advanced & NEET.

  i) DCS (Doubt Clearing Session)

............................................................................ xx ............................................................................
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