

AGARWAL PUBLIC SCHOOL

Bicholi Mardana Road, Indore-452016 (M.P.), Ph.:0731-4212666 Website: www.apsindore.com

School Timing & Fee Structure for Day Scholar

School Timings (Co-Education)

Class Arrival Departure 9th to 12th 7:45 a.m. 12:15 p.m.

CEP Timings

Class Arrival Departure 9th to 12th 7:45 a.m. 2:30 p.m.

* School will Provide extra classes for CEP students of class 11th & 12th subject to consent of Parents/Students.

One Time Payment (New Student)
Prospectus and Registration Fee
Admission Fee (Non-Refundable)
Caution Money (Refundable)
Pocket Money (Accountable)

Amount (₹) 2,000/-5,000/-

School Code: 50063

10,000/-2,500/-

Fee Structure (Session 2025-2026)

Yearly Tuition Fee (In Four Terms)	Due Date	9th & 10th	11th & 12th
Tuition Fee (First Term)	At the time of admission for new student and existing student on or before 30 th April	18,000/-	20,000/-
Tuition Fee (Second Term)	On or before 31st August	18,000/-	20,000/-
Tuition Fee (Third Term)	On or before 30 th November	18,000/-	20,000/-
Tuition Fee (Fourth Term)	On or before 28th February	18,000/-	20,000/-
	Total ₹	72,000/-	80,000/-

Optional Tuition Fee For CEP (Session 2025-2026)

* CEP Yearly Once Time Module/Study Material Charges (Non Refundable) 2,000/- payable with 1st Term Fee for existing/New students

Yearly CEP Class Fee (In Four Terms)	Due Date	9th & 10th	11th & 12th
Optional CEP Tuition Fee (First Term)	At the time of admission for new student and existing student on or before 30 th April	5,000/-	7,500/-
Optional CEP Tuition Fee (Second Term)	On or before 31st August	5,000/-	7,500/-
Optional CEP Tuition Fee (Third Term)	On or before 30 th November	5,000/-	7,500/-
Optional CEP Tuition Fee (Fourth Term)	On or before 28 th February	5,000/-	7,500/-
	Total ₹	20,000/-	30,000/-

Optional Bus Charges (Session 2025-2026)

Bus Facility is available on optional basis on prescribed routes & stops at every nook & corner of Indore city & surrounding areas.

Nine Month Bus Charges (In Three Terms)	Due Date	9th & 10th	11th & 12th
Optional Bus Charges (First Term)	At the time of admission for new student and existing student on or before 30 th April	6,000/-	6,000/-
Optional Bus Charges (Second Term)	On or before 31st August	6,000/-	6,000/-
Optional Bus Charges (Third Term)	On or before 30 th November	6,000/-	6,000/-
	Total ₹	18,000/-	18,000/-

^{*} Fee can be deposited using any available Mode of payment either in cash/swipe/QR machine or online through the link

⁻ https://pay.actindore.com and obtain the receipt from the school office.

Notes:

- Prospectus & Registration Form/Bus Form/CEP Class 9th to 12th is available at School/Administrative office.
- 2) Optional Bus Facility/CEP Class 9th to 12th can not be taken / withdrawn in mid session.
- School reserves the right to change the school timing as and when necessary.
- School reserves the right to increase fee and charges from next session as per the norms of the State Govt.
- 5) School does not accept and allow any kind of Donation, Capitation Fee, Building Fund or Gift.
- 6) Student ID Card / Bus ID Card / CEP ID Card will be issued after deposition of first term fee mentioned above. It is mandatory for the students to wear the ID card to attend the classes / for Bus entry / CEP classes.
- 7) The lunch box will be carried by students themselves.
- 8) Prescribed Books and Uniforms (As displayed on school notice board) to be arranged by the parents themselves from any where.
- 9) One time payment (New Students) is payable at the time of admission.
- 10) Any fee paid after the due date, a fine of 10/- per day is applicable.
- 11) After due date maximum sixty days allow with fine of an amount of 10/- per day if fails to do so then school reserves the right to struck off the student.
- 12) Available Streams for Class XI-XII Students are PCM/PCB/Commerce/Humanities. Subject Selection Form Enclosed.

For CEP Class (IIT/JEE-NEET)

- 1) Schoolip will provide India's top team with IITians and Doctors.
- 2) Prescribed School Calendar 2025-26 is applicable.
- 3) The required information and registration of the board/competitive exam/olympiad date, fees and eligibility will be provided & arranged by the Schoolip and requisite board/NTA/Olympiad fee will be paid to the concerning Authority and amount will be debited to students pocket money a/c.
- 4) To Help Students achieve their target we provide online support/extra material to top in IIT-JEE/NEET.
- 5) Schoolip does not accept or recover any fee / charges from the students.
- 6) School has its own cloud and dedicated server for broadcasting on desktop/laptop/mobile (andriod/ios) through eMessenger App on student registered mobiles.
- 7) Schoolip will also conduct online classes through google classroom as per requirement.
- 8) CEP yearly once time Module / Study Material Charges include
 - a) Complete Modules (Well researched and comprehensive study material)
 - b) Test Series* Weekly Test* Mega Test* Full Test Series (FTS)
 - c) Worksheet+ DPP [Daily Practice Paper)
 - d) Boards Exclusive Sheets
 - e) Exemplar Solution
 - f) DTS [Daily Test Series For JEE/NEET]
 - g) FREE access to JEE/NEET PYQ
 - h) All updates for latest exams patterns of JEE Main/Advanced & NEET.
 - i) DCS (Doubt Clearing Session)

 XX